



COMMITTEE REPORT

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Appropriations, to which was referred Senate Bill No. 177, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

- 1 Replace the effective dates in SECTIONS 1 through 33 with
- 2 "[EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023]".
- 3 Page 6, delete lines 21 through 33, begin a new paragraph and
- 4 insert:
- 5 "**(d) The Indiana board of veterinary medicine and the division**
- 6 **shall enter into a memorandum of understanding that establishes**
- 7 **a process for sharing information between the division and the**
- 8 **Indiana board of veterinary medicine concerning complaints**
- 9 **received and the investigation of complaints of violations of**
- 10 **IC 25-38.1. The memorandum of understanding shall include,**
- 11 **without limitation, a process for providing information to the state**
- 12 **veterinarian on behalf of the Indiana board of veterinary medicine,**
- 13 **including complaints received, investigations conducted on behalf**
- 14 **of the Indiana board of veterinary medicine, and case**
- 15 **dispositions."**
- 16 Page 10, line 1, reset in roman "All funds collected under this".
- 17 Page 10, reset in roman lines 2 through 3.
- 18 Page 10, line 2, strike "investigative" and insert "**medicine**".
- 19 Page 10, delete lines 6 through 8.
- 20 Page 10, line 11, delete "(a)".

- 1 Page 10, delete lines 15 through 17.
- 2 Page 10, line 26, delete "appropriations by the".
- 3 Page 10, line 27, delete "general assembly and".
- 4 Page 10, line 27, reset in roman "the fee".
- 5 Page 10, line 27, delete "fees".
- 6 Page 10, line 27, reset in roman "section".
- 7 Page 10, line 28, reset in roman "19(b) of".
- 8 Page 10, line 31, delete "Interest that accrues".
- 9 Page 10, line 32, delete "from these investments shall be deposited
- 10 in the fund."
- 11 Page 11, line 12, delete "2022," and insert "**2023**".
- 12 Page 11, line 15, delete "2022," and insert "**2023**".
- 13 Page 11, line 16, delete "2022," and insert "**2023**".
(Reference is to SB 177 as printed January 12, 2022.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass .

Committee Vote: Yeas 10, Nays 0.

Senator Mishler, Chairperson